U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	EMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ne of conveying party(ics): PS, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Liquent, Inc.     1300 Virginia Drive
e of conveyance:	Suite 125 Fort Washington, PA 19034
signment [ ] Merger curity Agreement [X] Change of Name arc.  Date: November 8, 2001  Date: November 8, 2001	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ X] Corporation-State: Delaware [ ] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A. a domiciled
iztion number(s) or registration number(s):	attached: [] yes; [X]No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
nark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
1,177	
nd address of party to whom correspondence document should be  I. Hewitt	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
TMSU	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$40.00
n, Lewis & Bockius LLP emsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[ ] Check enclosed.
ngton, D.C. 20004	[X] Authorized to charge overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account.
one: 202-739-5762 ile: 202-739-3001 : jhewitt@morganlewis.com	8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
and signature  my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct  witt  Signing  Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 31, 2002
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments and document; 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0207

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ESPS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ESPS, INC." TO "LIQUENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

2394953 8100

010564904

AUTHENTICATION: 1435911

DATE: 11-08-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002523, FRAME: 02084

**RECORDED: 08/07/2002**